LINKAGE

Smt. Akkatai Patil Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Ichalkaranji

8

Dattajirao Kadam Arts Science and Commerce College, Ichalkaranji

This linkage is singed on 24 November 2022 between

Department of History, Smt ARPK Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Ichalkaranji

(First Party)

And a second sec

Department of History, D K A S C College, Ichalkaranji

(Second Party)

HEAD. Department of History, D.K.A.S.C. College, PDF SIGNER DEMO VERSION ranji.

-0



It is agreed both the parties that the following activities will be conducted in the college campus.

- 1. Exchange of students.
- 2. Exchange of faculties.
- 3. To organize guest lecturers jointly.
- 4. To organize Workshops/Conference/Seminar jointly.
- 5. To organize other academic and social activities.

Terms and Conditions:

- The both parties will exchange their faculties to each other to impart knowledge to faculties and students in the field of History.
- 2. No rental charges or any other incidental charges, unless otherwise mentioned.
- This linkage will be valid for a period of five years starting from the date of signing this agreement and may be renewed for a further period of five years through mutual consent of parties.
- This linkage may be terminated by either side by giving a six months notice to that effect in writing.
- In witness whereof, the parties here to have set their hands on the day of 12 December 2022

Party	First Party	Second Party
Institute	Smt. Akkatai Ramgonda Patil Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Ichalkaranji	Dattajirao Kadam Arts Science and Commerce College, Ichalkaranji
Signature	Oshinda_	Aster
Name and Designation	Dr.Dhiraj Shinde Head Department of History Smt. Akkatai Ramgonda Patii Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Ichalkaranji	Assist Prof Arun Katkole HEAD, Department of History D.K.A.S.C. College, JohnHistory
Signature	Kelan	
Name and Designation	Prof.Dr.Trishla Kadam PRINCIPAL Smt. Akkatai Ranganda Pati	Dr Anil Patil Principal, P.K.A.S.C. College, Ichalkaranji.
Seal	Kanya Malevidyataya TCronutinena	In TOTAL CONTRACTOR

प्रा .ए .एस .कटकोळे इतिहास विभाग प्रमुख

a:22/11/2021

£1. -

प्रति ,

मा प्राचार्य ,

डी.के. ए .एस .सी.कॉलेज

इचलकरंजी .

विषय : इतिहास विभागामार्फत कार्यक्रम आयोजित करणेस परवानगी मिळणेबाबत

महोदय ,

आपल्या महाविद्यालयातील इतिहास विभागामार्फत दि 24! 1 / 2022 रोजी जिंद्रोडी राज्यादील कच्या कॉलेल ब्लावरेली

हा कार्यक्रम आयोजित करण्याचा मानस आहे कृपया सदर कार्यक्रम आयोजित करण्यास परवानगी मिळावी हि विनंती

डी.के.ए.एस.सी. कॉलेज, इचलकरजी



Ashothle आपला विश्वास

इतिहास विभाग प्रमुख FIEAD, Department of Eletory, D.K.A.S.C. Colline,

लिकेज (linkage)

अक्काताई रामगोंडा पाटील कन्या महाविद्यालय इचलकरंजी



Linkages Smt. Akkatai Ramgonda Patil Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Ichalkaranji





pettele HEAD,

Present

Department of History, D.K.A.S.C. College, Ichalkaranji.



इचलकरंजी : कन्या महाविद्यालयात छत्रपती संभाजी महाराजांच्या जीवनचरित्रावरील मिलीपत्रिकेचे उद्घाटन झाले.

कन्या महाविद्यालयात मित्तीपत्रिकेचे उद्घाटन

इचलकरंजी : श्रीमती आवकाताई रामगोडा पार्टील कन्या महाविद्यालयात छत्रपती संभाजी महाराजाच्या जीवनचरित्रेवरील चिसीपत्रिकेचे उद्घाटन झाले. संभाजी महाराजांच्या बलिदान मासानिमित्त आयोजित भित्तीपत्रिकेचे उद्घाटन डीकेएएससी कॉलेजचे इतिहास विभाग प्रमुख प्रा. अरुण कटकीळे यांनी केले. अध्यक्षस्थानी प्रा. संगीता पार्टील हीत्या. इतिहास विभाग प्रमुख डी. धीरज शिंदे, प्रा. राजश्री मालेकर, प्रा. अनिल जांघळे आदी उपस्थित होते.

TUDE - WAL

Asaple HEAD,

Department of History, D.K.A.S.C. College, Ichalkaranji.



Publication under linkages

लिंकेज अंतर्गत भितिपत्रिका प्रकाशन







Halo.

Department of History D.K.A.S.C. College, Ichalkaranji.

Prof. Arun Katkole expressing his thoughts



मनोगत व्यक्त करताना प्रा. अरुण कटकोळे



Department of History, D.K.A.S.C. College, Ichalkaranji.



Translated copy 3.5.1_2022-23_15

Regarding History

Activity_Report_Personality development lecture_Page-08

Dissemination of Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture" -Shikshan Maharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe Shri Swami Vivekananda Shikshan Sanstha, Kolhapur's Dattajirao Kadam Arts, Science and Commerce College, Ichalkaranji Department of History 2022-23 Personality Development Lecture Report

Date: 11/03/2023

Under the LINKAGE between Dattajirao Kadam Arts Science and Commerce College Ichalkaranji and Smt. Akkatai Ramgonda Patil Girls College Ichalkaranji Prof. It was done by Arun Katkole. On the occasion of Sacrifice Day of Dharmaveer Chhatrapati Sambhaji Raje, a mural was unveiled at Smt. Akkatai Ramgonda Patil Girls' College. On this occasion Prof. Dharmaveer Sambhaji Raja's military strategy, character, books and politics were thoroughly guided. Arun Katkole gave insightful information to the students on 11/03/2023. BA part-III students of History Department participated in it. History Department Head Prof. Dheeraj Shinde introduced. The vote of thanks was proposed by Rajshree Malekar. For this program, Prof. Dr. Anil Jambhale, Prof. Students of history department along with Vishal Godbole were present.

> Head Department of History

"ज्ञान, विज्ञान आणि सुसंस्कार यांसाठी शिक्षण प्रसार " शिक्षण महर्मी डॉ. बापूजी साळुंखे श्री स्वामी विवेकानंद शिक्षण संस्था कोल्हापूर, संचालित दत्ताजीराव कदम आर्ट्स , सायन्स ॲण्ड कॉमर्स कॉलेज, इचलकरंजी इतिहास विभाग

2022-2023

अहवाल

दिनांक: 11/03/2023

LINKAGE

दत्ताजीराव कदम आर्ट्स सायन्स आणि कॉमर्स महाविद्यालय इचलकरंजी व श्रीमती आक्काताई रामगोंडा पाटील कन्या महाविद्यालय इचलकरंजी यांच्यात झालेल्या LINKAGE अंतर्गत भित्तीपत्रकाचे अनावरण प्रा.अरुण कटकोळे यांच्या हस्ते करण्यात आले. धर्मवीर छत्रपती संभाजी राजे यांच्या बलिदान दिनानिमित्त भित्तीपत्रकाचे अनावरण श्रीमती आक्काताई रामगोंडा पाटील कन्या महाविद्यालयामध्ये करण्यात आले. यावेळी धर्मवीर संभाजी राजाची युद्धनीती,चारित्र, ग्रंथ,राजनीती याविषयी सखोल मार्गदर्शन प्रा.अरुण कटकोळे यांनी यावर विद्यार्थ्यांना 11/03/2023 रोजी अभ्यासपूर्ण माहिती दिली. इतिहास विभागाच्या बी.ए.भाग.3 विद्यार्थ्यांनी यामध्ये सहभाग घेतला. इतिहास विभागप्रमुख प्रा. धीरज शिंदे यांनी प्रास्ताविक केले. आभार प्रदर्शन राजश्री मालेकर यांनी मानले. या कार्यक्रमासाठी प्रा.डॉ अनिल जांभळे, प्रा .विशाल गोडबोले सह इतिहास विभागातील विदयार्थी उपस्थित होते.



same HEAD.

Department of History. D.K.A.S.C. College, Ichalkaranji.